
UW-Whitewater (3-3-1 (6-9-1)) -vs- Carroll College (5-1-0 (8-5-0))
10/20/2006 at Waukesha, Wis. (Schneider Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 16:57 (YELLOW), #17 Maria Quesada (CC)   42:32 (YELLOW), #3 Dani Myszewski (CC)   47:07 (YELLOW), #TM
TEAM (CC)   71:54 (RED), #TM TEAM (CC)   86:12 (YELLOW), #9 Sarah Skong (UWW)   87:47 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (UWW)   

Date: 10/20/2006
Attendance: 307
Stadium: Schneider Stadium
Officials: Referee, Sarah Marcatte   Asst. Referee, Paul
Beck   Tadesse Mengesha   Timekeeper, Heather Treinen   Scorer,
Amy Arvay   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Whitewater 0 1 1
Carroll College 0 3 3

UW-Whitewater 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Mary Donohoo 1 1 0 0
5 Lisa Meyer 0 0 0 0
6 Alyssa Spaude 1 0 0 0
7 Stephanie Tremaine 0 0 0 0
8 S. DesJardins 1 1 0 0
9 Sarah Skong 1 1 0 0
10 Alyssa Palmer 0 0 0 0
17 Becky Cera 1 1 0 0
18 Amy Wood 0 0 0 0

GK 22 Alyssa Lemke 0 0 0 0
26 Rachel Witmer 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
3 Jordan Heugh 0 0 0 0
13 Julia Capel 4 3 1 0
15 Lindsey Kohlbeck 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 8 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Alyssa Lemke 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Carroll College 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ashlee Reinke 0 0 0 0
2 Trisha Konkol 2 0 0 0
3 Dani Myszewski 0 0 0 0
4 Kari Scheelk 0 0 0 0
7 Hillary Reichardt 7 2 1 0
8 Rachel Haberkost 0 0 0 0
10 Liz Melcher 1 1 1 0
15 Megan Blenner 0 0 0 0
17 Maria Quesada 1 1 1 1
19 Sammi Drews 0 0 0 0
24 Kaitlin Roy 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
5 Jenny Manz 0 0 0 0
6 Michelle Bergeron 0 0 0 0
9 Samantha Sonnentag 1 1 0 0
18 Kaylin Poast 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 5 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ashlee Reinke 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Whitewater 4 7 11
Carroll College 6 6 12

Saves By Period
UW-Whitewater 2 0 2
Carroll College 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Whitewater 0 3 3
Carroll College 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
UW-Whitewater 6 4 10
Carroll College 9 8 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

73:01 CC Hillary Reichardt Maria Quesada
GOAL by CC Hillary Reichardt (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Maria Quesada.

87:15 CC Maria Quesada CC Maria Quesada PENALTY KICK GOAL.
89:11 CC Liz Melcher GOAL by CC Liz Melcher.
89:18 UWW Julia Capel Boot from midfield



Time Play By Play
00:00 Alyssa Lemke at goalie for UW-Whitewater.
00:00 Ashlee Reinke at goalie for Carroll College.
01:31 Offside against Carroll College.
06:25 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt WIDE.
08:07 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt, SAVE Alyssa Lemke.
09:09 Shot by CC Trisha Konkol WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
16:37 Shot by UWW Alyssa Spaude WIDE.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
16:57 Yellow card on CC Maria Quesada.
17:08 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt WIDE.
17:21 CC substitution: Samantha Sonnentag for Rachel Haberkost.
18:21 UWW substitution: Julia Capel for Lisa Meyer.
18:49 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt HIGH.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
31:36 CC substitution: Jenny Manz for Megan Blenner.
33:36 Offside against Carroll College.
35:08 Shot by CC Samantha Sonnentag, SAVE Alyssa Lemke.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
36:26 Shot by UWW Julia Capel, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
37:05 Shot by UWW Rachel Witmer, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
37:41 Shot by UWW Becky Cera, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
38:45 CC substitution: Michelle Bergeron for Liz Melcher.
42:32 Yellow card on CC Dani Myszewski.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:26 Shot by UWW Julia Capel WIDE.
47:07 Yellow card on CC TEAM.
50:17 Corner kick by CC Trisha Konkol.
51:52 Corner kick by CC Trisha Konkol.
52:16 UWW substitution: Jordan Heugh for Amy Wood.
53:09 Corner kick by UWW Julia Capel.
53:46 Shot by UWW S. DesJardins, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
56:22 Offside against UW-Whitewater.
57:01 Shot by CC Trisha Konkol WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
61:02 Corner kick by UWW Julia Capel.
62:44 CC substitution: Kaylin Poast for Kaitlin Roy.
62:44 CC substitution: Samantha Sonnentag for Rachel Haberkost.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
63:40 UWW substitution: Amy Wood for S. DesJardins.
65:40 UWW substitution: Lindsey Kohlbeck for Jordan Heugh.
65:48 Corner kick by UWW Julia Capel.
66:07 Shot by UWW Sarah Skong, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
69:06 Shot by UWW Julia Capel, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
70:29 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt WIDE.



71:54 Red card on CC TEAM.
-- Coach Dean Bretzmann ejected from the game
72:58 UWW substitution: Amy Wood for Rachel Witmer.
72:58 CC substitution: Kaitlin Roy for Kaylin Poast.
73:01 GOAL by CC Hillary Reichardt (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Maria Quesada.

UW-Whitewater 0, Carroll College 1
-- *
73:23 Shot by UWW Lindsey Kohlbeck WIDE.
74:59 CC substitution: Jenny Manz for Megan Blenner.
75:35 Shot by UWW Mary Donohoo, SAVE Ashlee Reinke.
77:39 Offside against Carroll College.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
81:36 CC substitution: Rachel Haberkost for Samantha Sonnentag.
-- Foul on Carroll College.
83:41 CC substitution: Megan Blenner for Liz Melcher.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
86:12 Yellow card on UWW Sarah Skong.
-- Foul on UW-Whitewater.
87:15 CC Maria Quesada PENALTY KICK GOAL.

UW-Whitewater 0, Carroll College 2
87:45 CC substitution: Samantha Sonnentag for Rachel Haberkost.
87:45 CC substitution: Liz Melcher for Jenny Manz.
87:47 Yellow card on UWW TEAM.
88:35 Shot by CC Hillary Reichardt HIGH.
88:56 CC substitution: Jenny Manz for Hillary Reichardt.
89:11 GOAL by CC Liz Melcher.

UW-Whitewater 0, Carroll College 3
-- *
89:18 GOAL by UWW Julia Capel.

UW-Whitewater 1, Carroll College 3
-- *Boot from midfield
-- Foul on Carroll College.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


